Boil water advisory for some Île-Perrot residents

Parts of Île-Perrot are under a boil water order until Saturday, June 14 after a water main break on 7th Ave. between Montée Sagala and Boulevard Perrot.

Residents who live between 23rd Ave. and Highway 20, in Île-Perrot North, on Île-Claude and Île-Bellevue are advised to boil their water for at least one minute before drinking it, brushing teeth, or using it to prepare food.

Unboiled tap water can still be used to wash clothes, shower, and wash dishes as long as the water is hot and the dishes are dried before using them.

The full notice can be found on the town's website. Updates to the boil water order will also be posted online.

Leave a comment:

· Subscribe to comments
Be the first to comment here. You DO NOT need to be a member to comment.

Share this article:

News Videos

Latest News

  • Major closure on Bonaventure this weekend


    Work on the approaches to the Champlain Bridge will continue this weekend. As a result, the Bonaventure Expressway towards the bridge will be completely closed between Notre Dame and Carrie-Derrick, from Friday at 10 p.m. until five o'clock Monday morning. Read More
  • New York City man tests positive for Ebola

    NEW YORK - A doctor who became New York City's first Ebola patient was praised for getting treatment immediately upon showing symptoms, and health officials stressed that the nation's most populous city need not fear his wide-ranging travel in the days before his illness began. Read More